## State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling #LSP2283 of the

## Board of Stewards

## LONE STAR PARK AT GRAND PRAIRIE

ASSN STAFFGONZALEZ, MELISSALicense #14Ruling Date:10/24/2008Violation Date:07Redistribute Purse:NoViolation Date:07

141487 07/31/2008

Rules Violated:

311.6 VIOLATIONS OR CONVICTIONS

Upon being duly notified, Melissa Gonzalez failed to appear before the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards on 10/19/08. A hearing was held in absentia resulting in a fine of one hundred dollars by the Lone Star Park Board of Stewards for failing to disclose a conviction on her TxRC license application of 07/31/08.

By Order of the Board of Stewards DENNIS SIDENER ANNE ALLEY JERRY BURGESS